last preceding 3 financial years from the date of opening of tender 
should be Minimum of Rs. 15.30 Cr. 

Clause 16 
Purchaser’s Right to Vary Quantities 

Up to a maximum extent of +/- 30% of SOR quantity. 

Clause 20 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ Bid Security 

Rs. 6,66,500/- (Rs. Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Clause 32 

Clarification Requests 

Last date of Submission of Clarification 
Date:  13.11.2019 

(Query should be submitted as per format given as Appendix-A. No query 
received after mentioned date will be entertained) 

Clause 32 

Pre Bid Meeting